## SB012-25

Lawrenceville Suwanee Road Landscape Improvements Project Engineering Department

				Mariani Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Ed Castro Landscape		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		Tri Scapes, LLC	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	WARRANTIES AND BONDS	1	LS	\$3,910.55	\$3,910.55	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$99,600.00	\$99,600.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$6,415.00	\$6,415.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL ( GDOT 150- 1000)	1	LS	\$9,271.25	\$9,271.25	\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
4	EROSION CONTROL. ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	1	LS	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5	CLEARING & GRUBBING (GDOT 201- 1500)	1	LS	\$6,689.21	\$6,689.21	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
6	FINE GRADING ( GDOT 210-0100)	1	LS	\$6,689.21	\$6,689.21	\$195,250.00	\$195,250.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	SURVEYING	1	LS	\$714.00	\$714.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	AGRICULTURAL LIME (GDOT 700- 7000)	1	LS	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE (GDOT 700-8000)	1	LS	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
10	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT (GDOT 700-8100)	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$960.00	\$960.00
11	WEED CONTROL (GDOT 725-0010)	1	LS	\$6,689.21	\$6,689.21	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
12	SHRUB AREAS 1 GAL (BIG BLUE) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	129	EA	\$18.16	\$2,342.64	\$30.00	\$3,870.00	\$7.54	\$972.66

## **BID TABULATION**

13	SHRUB 5 GAL (CLARA) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	755	EA	\$65.91	\$49,762.05	\$70.00	\$52,850.00	\$35.06	\$26,470.30
14	HRUB 5 GAL (PURPLE PIXIE) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	1,400	EA	\$40.41	\$56,574.00	\$96.00	\$134,400.00	\$50.89	\$71,246.00
	SHRUB 3 GAL (DWARF YAUPON HOLLY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	1,553	EA	\$28.91	\$44,897.23	\$60.00	\$93,180.00	\$26.56	\$41,247.68
16	SHRUB 3 GAL (MUHLY) ALL INCLUDED PER PLANS AND SPECS	2,822	EA	\$28.41	\$80,173.02	\$60.00	\$169,320.00	\$23.91	\$67,474.02
Total				\$290,637.37		\$797,770.00		\$474,830.66	

## **Recommended Vendor:**

Mariani Enterprises, LLC d/b/a Ed Castro Landscape 300 Rockland Rd. Lake Bluff, IL 60044 P: 770-998-8444 e.castro@edcastro.com PAGE 2